
PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 30/08-2008 001    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 UK1 ES Itza's Peik / 05139/07 Ditlefsen, Wibeke / Ditlefsen, Wibeke

2 UK1 IS Snyfjellets Nm-Red Sabre / 
02414/08

Wiggen, Harriet Kristoffersen / Wiggen, Harriet 
Kristoffersen

3 UK1 KV Markusfjellet's Gdf Pekka / 
06278/07

Wahlmann, Sigbjørn / Wahlmann, Inger Johanne

4 UK1 ES Tjalve Av Lidskjalv / 20738/07 Keskitalo, Ingvar / Keskitalo, Ingvar

5 UK1 KV Sting / 03008/08 Johansen, Jan-Tore / Johansen, Jan Tore

6 UK1 ES Leo / 17339/07 Pedesen, Willy Børge Og Lisa / Pedersen, Willy Børge

7 UK1 IS " U S " Baldur / 27116/07 Jensen, Helene / Jensen, Jan-Erik

8 UK1 ES Ringvassøya's Samira / 14478/07 Martinsen, Stein / Martinsen, Stein

9 UK1 GS Olga / 14244/07 Rørstad, Gunnar / Rørstad, Gunnar

10 UK1 ES Vindølas E-Viva / 23610/07 Salomonsen, Are / Marit Kransvik

11 UK1 ES Härkmoen's Chira / S18074/2007 Stein-Kyrre / Kyrre J. Olsen / Olsen, Kyrre Jentoft

12 UK1 KM Raya / 00549/07 Lagesen, Steinar / Lagesen, Steinar

13 UK1 KV Doktordalen's Yousee / 22790/06 Fjeldstad, Alexander / Fjeldstad, Alexander

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 30/08-2008 003    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 UK1 P Bronspilens Groll / S31851/2007 Birgitta Holmgren /

2 UK1 ES Harodalen's Stjerna / 02746/07 Jenssen, Jostein / Jenssen, Jostein

3 UK1 IS Snyfjellets Nm-Red Hiawatha / 02411/08 Berger, Anne-Harriet / Berger, Anne-Harriet

4 UK1 KV Gutuhall's Cbt Bayla / 01821/07 Karlsen, Bente Og Bing / Karlsen, Bing

5 UK1 GS Krabbenesmyras A-White Diamond / 
10385/07

Mali Sofie Og Karl Petter Johansen / Hanssen, 
Helene

6 UK1 B Bare Bea / 24966/06 Bakkevold, Anne Grethe / Bakkevold, Anne Grethe

7 AK1 P Ronja / 19710/05 Pedersen, Øystein / Pedersen, Øystein

8 AK1 P Østagløtten's Gulle / 13335/06 Stenerud, Rita Og Frode / Stenerud, Frode

9 AK1 GS Zettertjärns U-Flax / S19854/2005 Johansen,karl-Petter / Hanssen, Helene

10 AK1 P Vetpoints Tummelisa / S18286/2006 Lena Gustafsson / Lena Gustafsson

11 AK1 B Suhlegan Presto / S28944/2004 Kvaal, Lars Rikard / Kvaal, Lars Rikard

12 AK1 ES Storm / 24176/02 Liljegren, Gunnar / Liljegren, Gunnar

13 AK1 KV Itza's Inka / 23845/05 Krogh, Anne Mai / Krogh, Anne Mai

14 AK1 P Karacanis Zita / 04853/06 Hagenes, Geir Roger / Hagenes, Geir Roger

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 30/08-2008 012    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 UK1 ES Itza's Mira / 05140/07 Thomassen, Benn-Levi / Thomassen, Benn-Levi

2 UK1 ES Ringvassøya's Chako / 14476/07 Olsen Kjetil Og Jørn-Åge / Olsen, Eirik

3 UK1 ES Mira / 17343/07 Larsen, Knut / Larsen, Knut

4 UK1 B Tromsørypa's P E Appo Apportør / 13501/08 Harjo, Jan-Åge / Harjo, Jan-Åge

5 UK1 ES Lotta / 16088/07 Amundsen, Jan Are / Amundsen, Jan Are

6 UK1 KV Doktordalen's Tika / 22791/06 Johansen, Jan-Tore / Johansen, Jan Tore

7 AK1 IS Russell's Great / CKCRC032123 Halstensen Grethe/ Berger Monica / Ole Klingan

8 AK1 SV Hovdmyra's Sway / 01434/05 Mikalsen, Rune / Mikalsen, Rune

9 AK1 KM Vardegløtts E-Bella / 08084/05 Reierth, Eirik / Reierth, Eirik

10 AK1 SV Gallokåsen's E-Zita / 17387/01 Zakariassen, Leif-Arne / Zakariassen, Leif-Arne

11 AK1 ES Reinrabben's B-Tundra / 09730/06 Overrein, Øystein / Overrein, Øystein

12 AK1 GS Kvænangsfjellet's Ilja / 25285/05 Pedersen, Terje / Pedersen, Terje

13 AK1 ES Pia / 20826/03 Lønnum, Lasse / Lønnum, Lasse

14 AK1 B Suhlegan Pirelli / S28945/2004 Gamst, Øystein / Gamst, Øystein

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 007    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 UK2 ES Härkmoen's Chira / S18074/2007 Stein-Kyrre / Kyrre J. Olsen / Olsen, Kyrre Jentoft

2 UK2 KV Doktordalen's Tika / 22791/06 Johansen, Jan-Tore / Johansen, Jan Tore

3 UK2 P Bronspilens Groll / S31851/2007 Birgitta Holmgren / Birgitta Holmgren

4 UK2 ES Leo / 17339/07 Pedesen, Willy Børge Og Lisa / Pedersen, Willy Børge

5 UK2 KM Raya / 00549/07 Lagesen, Steinar / Lagesen, Steinar

6 UK2 KV Markusfjellet's Gdf Pekka / 06278/07 Wahlmann, Sigbjørn / Wahlmann, Inger Johanne

7 UK2 ES Svartholten's Mira / 17517/07 Ingdal, Arild / Ingdal, Arild

8 UK2 ES Itza's Peik / 05139/07 Ditlefsen, Wibeke / Ditlefsen, Wibeke

9 UK2 ES Mira / 17343/07 Larsen, Knut / Larsen, Knut

10 UK2 KV Sting / 03008/08 Johansen, Jan-Tore / Johansen, Jan Tore

11 UK2 B Bare Bea / 24966/06 Bakkevold, Anne Grethe / Bakkevold, Anne Grethe

12 UK2 ES Berrskallen's Kimme / 27119/07 Fredheim, Knut / Fredheim, Knut

13 UK2 ES Tjalve Av Lidskjalv / 20738/07 Keskitalo, Ingvar / Keskitalo, Ingvar

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 009    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 UK2 ES Vindølas E-Viva / 23610/07 Salomonsen, Are / Marit Kransvik

2 UK2 KV Doktordalen's Yousee / 22790/06 Fjeldstad, Alexander / Fjeldstad, Alexander

3 UK2 KV Markusfjellet's Gdf Råsto Bjørn / 
06288/07

Kolflaath, Karina/Johnsen, Geir / Kolflaath, Karina

4 UK2 ES Ringvassøya's Samira / 14478/07 Martinsen, Stein / Martinsen, Stein

5 UK2 B Tromsørypa's P E Appo Apportør / 
13501/08

Harjo, Jan-Åge / Harjo, Jan-Åge

6 UK2 ES Kaz / 17341/07 Lembricht, Kristian / Lembricht, Kristian

7 UK2 IS " U S " Baldur / 27116/07 Jensen, Helene / Jensen, Jan-Erik

8 UK2 GS Imingens Ea The Only One / 13022/07 Agneta K Kajander/Thom Thorstensen / Kajander, 
Agneta K

9 AK2 KM Vardegløtts E-Bella / 08084/05 Reierth, Eirik / Reierth, Eirik

10 AK2 SV Hovdmyra's Sway / 01434/05 Mikalsen, Rune / Mikalsen, Rune

11 AK2 GS Kvænangsfjellet's Ilja / 25285/05 Pedersen, Terje / Pedersen, Terje

12 AK2 IS Gagganjunis Laggo / 13677/03 Evensen Guttorm Og Hanne Therese / Evensen, 
Guttorm

13 AK2 KV Rugdelias K M S Divi / 03884/02 Kolflaath Karina Og Bjørnar / Johnsen, Geir

14 AK2 GS Svartholten's Kela / 05874/05 Kajander, Agneta K / Kajander, Agneta K

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 010    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 UK2 P Heinådalens Kong Aron / 13684/07 Berg, Tove Og Aage A / Berg, Aage

2 UK2 B Blueprint Kira / 24963/06 Landau, Kurt / Landau, Kurt

3 UK2 ES Ringvassøya's Chako / 14476/07 Olsen Kjetil Og Jørn-Åge / Olsen, Eirik

4 UK2 GS Olga / 14244/07 Rørstad, Gunnar / Rørstad, Gunnar

5 UK2 IS Snyfjellets Nm-Red Sabre / 
02414/08

Wiggen, Harriet Kristoffersen / Wiggen, Harriet 
Kristoffersen

6 UK2 KV Rampen's Mth Nina / 02260/07 Haugene, Lars / Haugene, Lars

7 UK2 GS Bjørkl i toppens Madonna / 
18300/07

Elin Og Sverre Andersen / Andersen, Sverre Ragnar

8 UK2 ES Harodalen's Stjerna / 02746/07 Jenssen, Jostein / Jenssen, Jostein

9 UK2 P Pointnic's E I Point / 13647/07 Ingebritsen Ole/ Pedersen Marianne / Ingebrigtsen, Ole 
Espen

10 AK2 IS Russell's Great / CKCRC032123 Halstensen Grethe/ Berger Monica / Ole Klingan

11 AK2 P Jimsrypa's Eddie / 16584/04 Johansen, Geir Arne / Johansen, Geir Arne

12 AK2 GM Nordvestn's Fritjof / 02838/02 Berger, Anne-Harriet / Berger, Anne-Harriet

13 AK2 SV Storsteggen's C Mocca / 20875/03 Nyborg, Sigmund / Nyborg, Sigmund

14 AK2 B Reisavannet's B-Aylo / 22721/05 Engen, Kjell Normann / Engen, Kjell Normann

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 008    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 AK2 KV Itza's Inka / 23845/05 Krogh, Anne Mai / Krogh, Anne Mai

2 AK2 ES Storm / 24176/02 Liljegren, Gunnar / Liljegren, Gunnar

3 AK2 P Karacanis Zita / 04853/06 Hagenes, Geir Roger / Hagenes, Geir Roger

4 AK2 IS Jalgesvaddas Riddu / 12318/06 Løvseth Ruth K Og Strand Tore H / Løvseth, Ruth K

5 AK2 B Suhlegan Presto / S28944/2004 Kvaal, Lars Rikard / Kvaal, Lars Rikard

6 AK2 P Skipsfjordhøna's Louis / 25440/04 Berg, Per Anton / Berg, Per-Anton

7 AK2 P Skipsfjordhøna's Duke / 26592/05 Berg, Per Anton / Berg, Per-Anton

8 AK2 ES Reinrabben's B-Tundra / 09730/06 Overrein, Øystein / Overrein, Øystein

9 AK2 P Østagløtten's Gulle / 13335/06 Stenerud, Rita Og Frode / Stenerud, Frode

10 AK2 P Ronja / 19710/05 Pedersen, Øystein / Pedersen, Øystein

11 AK2 P Vetpoints Tummelisa / S18296/2006 Lena Gustafsson /

12 AK2 ES Rypekullet's Nike / 19343/05 Salomonsen, Are / Salomonsen, Are

13 AK2 SV Gallokåsen's E-Zita / 17387/01 Zakariassen, Leif-Arne / Zakariassen, Leif-Arne

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 004    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 VK P Jimsrypa's Tess-Antonætt / 08969/06 Andresen, Svein A/Theodorsen, Helen / Andresen, 
Svein Anton

2 VK ES Ringvassøya's Mikkel / 20849/03 Strand, Viktor / Strand, Viktor

3 VK P Vakkerdalen's Stærk / 03597/05 Kanestrøm, Per Ludvig / Kanestrøm, Per Ludvig

4 VK P Bjørklunds Xi / 10438/02 Richardsen, Jenny / Richardsen, Jenny

5 VK ES Ringvassøya's Janka / 20852/03 Isaksen, Oddmar / Isaksen, Oddmar

6 VK P Ham-Nuten's Sarri / 20591/02 Hammari, Torfinn / Hammari, Torfinn

7 VK IS Gagganjunis Mattis / 13676/03 Nilsen Stein / Rustad Hilde / Nilsen, Stein

8 VK GS Kvænangsfjellet's Kyros / 25280/05 Soleng, Terje / Soleng, Terje

9 VK P Skipsfjordhøna's Biff / 25441/04 Nordin, Said / Nordin, Said

10 VK P Jimsrypa's Mia / 20580/02 Theodorsen Jim Og Line / Theodorsen, Jim Tomas

11 VK P Jimsrypa's Cähppes Bivdi / 20577/02 Theodorsen Jim Tomas Og Line / Theodorsen, Jim 
Tomas

12 VK IS Kårhamntinden's Red Milla Lady / 
18732/03

Ingebrigtsen, Torgeir / Ingebrigtsen, Torgeir

13 VK ES Ringvassøya's White Trix Lady / 
24231/05

Ingebrigtsen, Torgeir / Ingebrigtsen, Torgeir

14 VK P Ramfløydalen's Troy / 07802/00 Andresen, Svein Anton / Andresen, Svein Anton

15 VK P Ørntuas C Aiko / 21717/03 Henriksen, Stian / Henriksen, Stian

16 VK ES Kvernmolia's Ess / 09211/03 Nilssen, Sten / Nilssen, Sten

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 005    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 VK GS Strong Chivas / 09365/99 Dyrstad, Ola / Dyrstad, Ola

2 VK P Ørntuas C Rypa / 21723/03 Hoholm, Rune / Hoholm, Rune

3 VK ES Harstadåsen's Tiki / 12526/02 Hartvigsen, Karl / Hartvigsen, Karl

4 VK P Skipsfjordhøna's Texi / 25442/04 Ditlefsen, Wiggo A / Steinsund, Terje

5 VK ES Ringvassøya's Achilles / 24228/05 Nylund, Øystein / Nylund, Øystein

6 VK ES Nico / 10480/05 Hansen, Harry A / Hansen, Sonja

7 VK P Kari-Mor / 05112/99 Ditlefsen, Wiggo A / Ditlefsen, Wiggo A

8 VK GS Langsundets Lille-Ti / 01601/03 Baardvik, Bjørn Morten / Baardvik, Bjørn Morten

9 VK KV Poco / 22146/02 Ingebrigtsen, Bjørn E / Ingebrigtsen, Bjørn E

10 VK P Skipsfjordhøna's Vito / 25439/04 Steinsund, Terje / Steinsund, Terje

11 VK GS Entangen's A2 - Rossi / 00760/06 Hansen, Harry A / Hansen, Harry Arnold

12 VK ES Rypekullet's Nike / 19343/05 Salomonsen, Are / Salomonsen, Are

13 VK ES Storviken's Jalos Dilko / 02776/04 Mortensen, Leif Gunnar / Mortensen, Gudrun

14 VK GS Sislättas Caprice / S34439/2004 Dyrstad, Ola / Dyrstad, Ola

15 VK P Bjørklunds K. Cito / 18346/04 Holmvik, Einar / Ditlefsen, Wiggo

16 VK IS "u S" Uffda / 12911/05 Bendiksen, Rune / Hartviksen, Kalle

17 VK KV Frøyatuns Troy / 18185/05 Paulsen, Stein Arne / Paulsen, Stein Arne

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 



PARTI LISTE

Prøvens ref.nr Dato Parti nr: Kvalifisering Semi finale Finale

51-08017 006    

Arrangør Terreng:

Tromsø Fuglehundklubb  

Dommere:  

  

      
 CACIT /

RES.CACIT
CK / ÆPNr Kl. Rase Hundens navn/regnr Eier/fører Premie

1 VK IS Gagganjunis Sarak / 08517/02 Jørgensen Ronny/Krøner Tine / Jørgensen, Ronny

2 VK ES Steinrabben's Felix / 10107/02 Martinsen, Stein / Martinsen, Stein

3 VK IS Hadseløya's Roya / 09297/04 Høvde, Per Erling / Hartviksen, Ronny

4 VK ES Kvernmolia's Perle / 09213/03 Johnsen Berit/ Kvernmo Stig / Kvernmo, Stig

5 VK IS Neadalens Lp-J Noah / 01040/01 Jørgensen, Karl Ole / Jørgensen, Karl Ole

6 VK ES Sønnanåen's Trevi / 05544/03 Opshaug, Viggo / Opshaug, Viggo

7 VK P Ravnkloas B-Dreng / 18446/03 Pedersen, Inger-Lill Løkås / Pedersen, Inger-Lill Løkås

8 VK ES Lundefjellet's Sarah / 11190/01 Remmen Ottar M Og Lillian / Remmen, Ottar Magne

9 VK P Joker / 06179/05 Hartviksen, Ronny / Hartviksen, Ronny

10 VK GS Finnvola's Kid / 10694/06 Nilsen, Endre / Nilsen, Endre

11 VK B Bekkauren's Pia / 19811/04 Skjæran, Per Johnny / Skjæran, Per Johnny

12 VK ES Fauna / 17474/03 Jenssen, Jens A / Jenssen, Jens A

13 VK ES Singsåsens Kaizer / 13616/03 Olsen, Stein-Kyrre / Olsen, Stein-Kyrre

14 VK IS Hadseløya's Storm / 03821/03 Strand Tore/Løvseth Ruth K / Strand, Tore Håkon

15 VK ES Lundefjellet's Kelly / 21142/06 Remmen, Lillian & Ottar / Remmen, Lillian Rønning

16 VK B Bekkauren's Embla / 19809/04 Aurebekk, Jon / Aurebekk, Jon

 
 

 NKK rep. sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 Dommer sign: Tlf

 




